
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(2)
UWHARRIE NATIONAL FOREST

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

NC
MONTGOMERY
UWHARRIE NATIONAL FOREST

EFLHD, STERLING, VA
Larry Emmons
06/17/03

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc
291F Hwy 90 East
Little River, SC  29566

   463,079.02

R.E. Burns
P.O. Box 7168
Statesville, NC  28687

   513,576.50

Crowder Construction Company
P. O. Box 30292
Charlotte, NC  28230

   588,434.50

Aldridge Brothers, Inc.
307 Apple Tree Branch
Robbinsville, NC  28771

   722,288.75

Dane Construction
P.O. Box 800
Mooresville, NC  28115

   802,049.45

Engineer's Estimate 575,000.00

lemmons
Lawrence A. Emmons

lemmons
Contracting Specialist

lemmons
6/17/03

lemmons
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc

lemmons
7/18/03



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(2)
UWHARRIE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 06/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    1

Schedule: A

0000700000 LPSM Field office
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc ALL 6,000.00      6,000.00
R.E. Burns 8,000.00      8,000.00
Crowder Construction Company 5,000.00      5,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
Dane Construction 25,000.00     25,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15,000.00     15,000.00

0001000000 LPSM Clearing and grubbing
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc ALL 8,500.00      8,500.00
R.E. Burns 10,000.00     10,000.00
Crowder Construction Company 30,000.00     30,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
Dane Construction 25,000.00     25,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

0022000000 CUYD Unclassified excavation
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 675 3.29      2,220.75
R.E. Burns 12.00      8,100.00
Crowder Construction Company 10.90      7,357.50
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 10.00      6,750.00
Dane Construction 10.90      7,357.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14.00      9,450.00

0036000000 CUYD Undercut excavation
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 185 5.40        999.00
R.E. Burns 10.00      1,850.00
Crowder Construction Company 6.00      1,110.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 20.00      3,700.00
Dane Construction 6.00      1,110.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14.00      2,590.00

0106000000 CUYD Borrow excavation
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 730 6.71      4,898.30
R.E. Burns 16.00     11,680.00
Crowder Construction Company 15.50     11,315.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 15.00     10,950.00
Dane Construction 15.50     11,315.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 17.00     12,410.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(2)
UWHARRIE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 06/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    2

Schedule: A

0588000000 LNFT 18" CS pipe culverts, 0.064" thick
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 60 18.33      1,099.80
R.E. Burns 24.00      1,440.00
Crowder Construction Company 26.00      1,560.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 25.00      1,500.00
Dane Construction 26.00      1,560.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22.00      1,320.00

0606000000 Each 18" CS flared end section, 0.064" thick
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 2 275.00        550.00
R.E. Burns 400.00        800.00
Crowder Construction Company 300.00        600.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 350.00        700.00
Dane Construction 300.00        600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00        600.00

0938000000 LNFT 17' x 5.21' CS structural plate pipe arch, 10 gage
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 35 314.28     10,999.80
R.E. Burns 1,120.00     39,200.00
Crowder Construction Company 1,100.00     38,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 350.00     12,250.00
Dane Construction 943.71     33,029.85
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 330.00     11,550.00

1121000000 TON Aggregate base course, type A
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 1,350 15.70     21,195.00
R.E. Burns 17.00     22,950.00
Crowder Construction Company 19.61     26,473.50
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 25.00     33,750.00
Dane Construction 20.00     27,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00     33,750.00

1514000000 TON Asphalt concrete surface course, type S9.5A
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 25 180.00      4,500.00
R.E. Burns 300.00      7,500.00
Crowder Construction Company 125.00      3,125.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 250.00      6,250.00
Dane Construction 250.00      6,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      5,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(2)
UWHARRIE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 06/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    3

Schedule: A

151FP LPSM Mobilization
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc ALL 20,000.00     20,000.00
R.E. Burns 50,000.00     50,000.00
Crowder Construction Company 58,000.00     58,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 125,000.00    125,000.00
Dane Construction 40,000.00     40,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 43,028.00     43,028.00

152FP LPSM Construction survey and staking
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc ALL 9,000.00      9,000.00
R.E. Burns 10,000.00     10,000.00
Crowder Construction Company 5,000.00      5,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
Dane Construction 14,500.00     14,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

154FP LPSM Contractor testing
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
R.E. Burns 5,000.00      5,000.00
Crowder Construction Company 10,000.00     10,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 20,000.00     20,000.00
Dane Construction 70,000.00     70,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15,000.00     15,000.00

2220000000 CUYD Reinforced endwalls
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 27 575.00     15,525.00
R.E. Burns 800.00     21,600.00
Crowder Construction Company 900.00     24,300.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 800.00     21,600.00
Dane Construction 1,950.00     52,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 600.00     16,200.00

2472000000 Each Concrete drop inlet, type A
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 1 1,750.00      1,750.00
R.E. Burns 1,800.00      1,800.00
Crowder Construction Company 2,000.00      2,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3,000.00      3,000.00
Dane Construction 2,000.00      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,500.00      3,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(2)
UWHARRIE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 06/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    4

Schedule: A

3030000000 LNFT Steel beam guardrail
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 250 17.60      4,400.00
R.E. Burns 9.75      2,437.50
Crowder Construction Company 14.00      3,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 15.00      3,750.00
Dane Construction 14.00      3,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      6,250.00

3195000000 Each Guardrail anchor units, type AT-1
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 2 425.00        850.00
R.E. Burns 275.00        550.00
Crowder Construction Company 325.00        650.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 600.00      1,200.00
Dane Construction 325.00        650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 725.00      1,450.00

3215000000 Each Guardrail anchor units, type III
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 4 1,500.00      6,000.00
R.E. Burns 1,100.00      4,400.00
Crowder Construction Company 900.00      3,600.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1,200.00      4,800.00
Dane Construction 900.00      3,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00      6,000.00

3270000000 Each Guardrail anchor unit, type 350
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 6 1,916.66     11,499.96
R.E. Burns 1,700.00     10,200.00
Crowder Construction Company 1,625.00      9,750.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1,800.00     10,800.00
Dane Construction 1,625.00      9,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,450.00     14,700.00

3360000000 LNFT Remove existing guardrail
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 215 2.50        537.50
R.E. Burns 2.00        430.00
Crowder Construction Company 1.00        215.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5.00      1,075.00
Dane Construction 1.00        215.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00      1,075.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(2)
UWHARRIE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 06/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    5

Schedule: A

3614000000 SQYD Plain rip rap, class I
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 8 62.50        500.00
R.E. Burns 100.00        800.00
Crowder Construction Company 25.00        200.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 100.00        800.00
Dane Construction 25.00        200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00        360.00

4138000000 Each Remove and dispose of existing signs on 1 support
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 13 23.07        299.91
R.E. Burns 20.00        260.00
Crowder Construction Company 100.00      1,300.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 100.00      1,300.00
Dane Construction 20.15        261.95
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 55.00        715.00

4400000000 SQFT Work zone signs (stationary)
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 145 8.50      1,232.50
R.E. Burns 6.50        942.50
Crowder Construction Company 8.00      1,160.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 25.00      3,625.00
Dane Construction 10.00      1,450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11.50      1,667.50

4405000000 SQFT Work zone signs (portable)
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 170 5.00        850.00
R.E. Burns 20.00      3,400.00
Crowder Construction Company 6.00      1,020.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 20.00      3,400.00
Dane Construction 10.00      1,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.50      1,445.00

4410000000 SQFT Work zone signs (barricade mounted)
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 50 5.50        275.00
R.E. Burns 4.00        200.00
Crowder Construction Company 6.00        300.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 15.00        750.00
Dane Construction 10.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.50        275.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(2)
UWHARRIE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 06/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    6

Schedule: A

4430000000 Each Drums
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 20 35.00        700.00
R.E. Burns 25.00        500.00
Crowder Construction Company 35.00        700.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 75.00      1,500.00
Dane Construction 25.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00      1,500.00

4435000000 Each Cones
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 20 12.00        240.00
R.E. Burns 9.00        180.00
Crowder Construction Company 15.00        300.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 40.00        800.00
Dane Construction 15.00        300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00        500.00

4445000000 LNFT Barricades (Type III)
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 30 14.00        420.00
R.E. Burns 10.00        300.00
Crowder Construction Company 10.00        300.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 20.00        600.00
Dane Construction 12.00        360.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00      1,050.00

4450000000 HOUR Flagger
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 80 11.15        892.00
R.E. Burns 11.15        892.00
Crowder Construction Company 11.15        892.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 11.15        892.00
Dane Construction 11.15        892.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      1,200.00

5811000000 LNFT Fill or remove abandoned 18" pipe
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 27 20.00        540.00
R.E. Burns 11.00        297.00
Crowder Construction Company 10.00        270.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 25.00        675.00
Dane Construction 10.00        270.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00        162.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(2)
UWHARRIE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 06/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    7

Schedule: A

6000000000 LNFT Temporary silt fence
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 1,025 2.90      2,972.50
R.E. Burns 2.50      2,562.50
Crowder Construction Company 3.00      3,075.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3.00      3,075.00
Dane Construction 3.25      3,331.25
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.50      4,612.50

6009000000 Ton Stone for erosion control, class B
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 15 60.00        900.00
R.E. Burns 40.00        600.00
Crowder Construction Company 38.00        570.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 40.00        600.00
Dane Construction 38.00        570.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00        750.00

6069000000 CUYD Stilling basin
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 700 5.00      3,500.00
R.E. Burns 4.00      2,800.00
Crowder Construction Company 2.50      1,750.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 30.00     21,000.00
Dane Construction 2.50      1,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00      7,000.00

6084000000 ACRE Seeding and mulching
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 0.5 2,000.00      1,000.00
R.E. Burns 4,000.00      2,000.00
Crowder Construction Company 2,000.00      1,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3,000.00      1,500.00
Dane Construction 3,500.00      1,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,800.00      1,900.00

6132000000 Each Sandbags
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 2,200 2.00      4,400.00
R.E. Burns 3.00      6,600.00
Crowder Construction Company 6.00     13,200.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 7.00     15,400.00
Dane Construction 4.00      8,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00     11,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(2)
UWHARRIE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 06/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    8

Schedule: A

8035000000 LPSM Removal of existing structure at station 21+95 (arch culvert)
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc ALL 18,000.00     18,000.00
R.E. Burns 5,000.00      5,000.00
Crowder Construction Company 25,000.00     25,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
Dane Construction 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,000.00      7,000.00

8035000000 LPSM Removal of existing structure at station 5+25
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc ALL 29,000.00     29,000.00
R.E. Burns 9,000.00      9,000.00
Crowder Construction Company 30,000.00     30,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 30,000.00     30,000.00
Dane Construction 17,500.00     17,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15,000.00     15,000.00

8070000000 CUYD Foundation excavation (culvert footings)
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 30 26.66        799.80
R.E. Burns 30.00        900.00
Crowder Construction Company 35.00      1,050.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 60.00      1,800.00
Dane Construction 175.00      5,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00      1,050.00

8070000000 CUYD Foundation excavation (Bridge)
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 450 23.33     10,498.50
R.E. Burns 15.00      6,750.00
Crowder Construction Company 35.00     15,750.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 25.00     11,250.00
Dane Construction 287.00    129,150.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     22,500.00

8175000000 CUYD Class AA concrete (Bridge)
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 162 600.00     97,200.00
R.E. Burns 780.00    126,360.00
Crowder Construction Company 550.00     89,100.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 800.00    129,600.00
Dane Construction 476.00     77,112.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 700.00    113,400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(2)
UWHARRIE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 06/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    9

Schedule: A

8189000000 CUYD Class S concrete (Seal)
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 70 450.00     31,500.00
R.E. Burns 150.00     10,500.00
Crowder Construction Company 250.00     17,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 200.00     14,000.00
Dane Construction 315.00     22,050.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 650.00     45,500.00

8196000000 CUYD Class A concrete (Culvert)
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 12 600.00      7,200.00
R.E. Burns 450.00      5,400.00
Crowder Construction Company 900.00     10,800.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 700.00      8,400.00
Dane Construction 2,600.00     31,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00      6,000.00

8210000000 LPSM Bridge approach slabs
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc ALL 30,000.00     30,000.00
R.E. Burns 32,000.00     32,000.00
Crowder Construction Company 30,000.00     30,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 30,000.00     30,000.00
Dane Construction 60,000.00     60,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15,000.00     15,000.00

8217000000 LB Reinforcing steel (Bridge)
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 6,100 0.63      3,843.00
R.E. Burns 1.00      6,100.00
Crowder Construction Company 1.00      6,100.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 0.75      4,575.00
Dane Construction 0.75      4,575.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.90      5,490.00

8224000000 LB Epoxy coated reinforcing steel (Bridge)
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 3,300 0.82      2,706.00
R.E. Burns 2.00      6,600.00
Crowder Construction Company 1.50      4,950.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1.75      5,775.00
Dane Construction 1.00      3,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.10      3,630.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(2)
UWHARRIE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 06/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   10

Schedule: A

8245000000 LB Reinforcing steel (Culvert)
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 265 0.78        206.70
R.E. Burns 2.00        530.00
Crowder Construction Company 1.50        397.50
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 0.75        198.75
Dane Construction 1.25        331.25
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.80        212.00

8503000000 LNFT Concrete barrier rail
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 143 60.00      8,580.00
R.E. Burns 35.00      5,005.00
Crowder Construction Company 50.00      7,150.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 150.00     21,450.00
Dane Construction 56.55      8,086.65
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00      8,580.00

8622000000 SQYD Filter fabric for drainage
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 16 3.00         48.00
R.E. Burns 10.00        160.00
Crowder Construction Company 2.75         44.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3.00         48.00
Dane Construction 10.75        172.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00        128.00

8657000000 LPSM Elastomeric bearing
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc ALL 5,500.00      5,500.00
R.E. Burns 8,000.00      8,000.00
Crowder Construction Company 6,000.00      6,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5,700.00      5,700.00
Dane Construction 1,650.00      1,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00      2,000.00

8762000000 LNFT 3'-0" X 1'-9" Prestressed conc cored slabs
Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 510 125.00     63,750.00
R.E. Burns 100.00     51,000.00
Crowder Construction Company 150.00     76,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 150.00     76,500.00
Dane Construction 145.00     73,950.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00     76,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
NC PFH 49-1(2)
UWHARRIE NATIONAL FOREST

Date: 06/19/03

Schedule:

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount Error

Bidder's
Bidder

Alderman Brothers Construction, Inc 463,079.02463,079.02

R.E. Burns 513,576.50513,576.50

Crowder Construction Company 588,434.50588,434.50

Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 722,288.75722,288.75

Dane Construction  802,049.45802,049.50 

The apparent low bidder is 19 % below the engineer's estimate.




